1
Hose USA Inc. 800-626-0895 888-238-3360
INTRODUCTION
Hose USA Inc. offers a complete line of custom fabricated metal hose assemblies in a wide variety of alloys, sizes, and end
configurations.  Our standard stock sizes range from 1/4” to 12” I.D. with larger sizes produced on order.  Our sales department will
gladly assist you in the proper selection and application of standard flexible hose, special applications or prototypes.
Hose USA Inc. corrugated hose is made from strip metal of various alloys.  The strip metal is formed into tubes and the edges are
inert-arc butt welded.  The tube is then corrugated.

Line Expansion and Contraction, and Offset Motion.
CONTENTS
How to order                                              1
Stainless Steel Type 700, 321, and 316                                                               2
Stainless Steel Type 800 Heavy Wall                           3
Stainless Steel Type 900 High Pressure 4
Monel Type 1100                                       5
Bronze Type 200                                       6
Stainless Steel Exhaust Type 350             6
Correction Factors for Elevated
Temperature
7
Installation Precautions 8
Installation and Use
Determination of Minimum Live Hose
Length
9
10
Thermal Expansion Chart 11
Metal Hose Terminology
Warranty
12
13
HOW TO ORDER
When placing an order or requesting a quotation,
the following information is required:
1.  Quantity
2.  I.D. Size (inside diameter)
3.  Overall Length
4.  Hose Type and Metal Alloy
5.  Working Pressure
6.  Temperature
7.  Application
8.  Media
9.  Fittings (complete description should
     include type and metal alloy)
10.  Special Requirements
2
Hose USA Inc. 800-626-0895 888-238-3360
HSS 321 & 316L STAINLESS STEEL ANNULAR CORRUGATED HOSE
TYPE     CONSTRUCTION
HSS-700 UNBRAIDED   TYPE 321 & 316L STAINLESS STEEL BUTT WELDED TUBE
HSS-701 SINGLE BRAID   ANNULAR CLOSE PITCH CORRUGATIONS
HSS-702 DOUBLE BRAID   TYPE 304 STAINLESS STEEL BRAID
NOMINAL
HOSE
I.D.
INCHES
STAINLESS
STEEL
HOSE
TYPE
NOMINAL
HOSE
O.D.INCHES
MAXIMUM
WORKING
PRESSURE
P.S.I.G. @
70 F°
MAXIMUM
TEST
PRESSURE
P.S.I.G.
70 F°
RATED
BURST
PRESSURE
P.S.I.G. @
70 F°
CONSTANT
FLEXING